FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	B SHIP - OO DELANTALINETO COMMENCE		
IZBIEL NEW ZEREL NEW SIGN	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings	ESTA (MINIS SAURE 1/11) (SEE / 1881)		
To the Honorable Commissioner o. 10140	e attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Credit Suisse First Boston Eleven Madison Avenue New York, NY 10010	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 82 Running Hill Road City: South Portland State: ME ZIP: 14106		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other Release	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ME		
Execution Date: June 2, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACK Additional number	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) HED SCHEDULE ors attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Penelope Agodoa	· · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Internal Address: Federal Research Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140 —		
Suite 101	□ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 400 Seventh Street, N.W.	Deposit account number:		
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
07/19/2000 ASCOTT 00000240 1351416 DO NOT	TUSE THIS SPACE		
the original document. MacKenzie Henry	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of June 21, 2000		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages included	/ Signature / Date ding cover sheet attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Schedule A

Registered Trademarks

Registration Number	Registration Date	Trademark Name	Class
1,351,416	30-Jul-1985	FAST (Stylized)	9
2,044,393	11-Mar-1997	SUPERSOT	9

Pending Trademark Applications

Application Number	Filing Date	Trademark Name	Class
75-347,427	26-Aug-1997	FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR	9
75-419,477	15-Jan-1998	F (stylized)	9
75-483,965	12-May-1998	PÒWERTŔENCH	9

[NYCORP; 1086565.1:4575a:06/13/00-12:18p]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0341

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 82 Running Hill Road, South Portland, Maine 14106, U.S.A. ("Borrower") and CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, with principal offices at Eleven Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10010 ("Collateral Agent") entered into a Security Agreement dated April 14, 1999 pursuant to which Borrower granted to Collateral Agent a security interest (the "Security Interest") in certain Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications shown in the attached Schedule A, as filed and recorded in the records of the Assignment Division of the Office of Patents and Trademarks on May 3, 1999 on Reel 1895 beginning at Frame 0630;

WHEREAS, Borrower granted the Security Interest to Collateral Agent in order to secure the complete and timely payment and performance by Borrower of certain Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Borrower has satisfied all of the Obligations, has fully performed its covenants and undertakings under the Security Agreement and, pursuant to the Termination and Release Agreement of even date herewith the Borrower and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself, the Collateral Agent and the Lenders, have agreed to terminate the Security Agreement and release all right, title and interest in and to the properties and rights of the Borrower granted, pledged, mortgaged, conveyed, transferred and set over to the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement);

[NYCorp;1079392.2:4572D:06/01/2000--10:46a] -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0342

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, Collateral Agent hereby releases and terminates the Security Interest and waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to Borrower, its successors and assigns, including without limitation, all rights in and to the Trademarks.

Dated:

CREDIT SPISSE FIRST BOSTON

By:

Name: ROBERT/HETU
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

By:

Name:

CATHERINÉ VAPSVA
NOTARY PUBLIC. State of New York
No. 4977654
Qualified in Nassau County,

STATE OF

) ss.

COUNTY OF

Notary Public

Schedule A

Registered Trademarks

Registration Number	Registration Date	Trademark Name	Class
1,351,416	30-Jul-1985	FAST (Stylized)	9
2,044,393	11-Mar-1997	SUPERSOT	9

Pending Trademark Applications

Application Number	Filing Date	Trademark Name	Class
75-347,427	26-Aug-1997	FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR	9
75-419,477	15-Jan-1998	F (stylized)	9
75-483,965	12-May-1998	POWERTŔENCH	9

[NYCORP; 1086565.1:4575a:06/13/00-12:18p]

RECORDED: 06/23/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0344